Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of New Brighton
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.
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Summary of Totals
City of New Brighton
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 14838
Number of persons registered on Election Day 1002
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 4634
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 32
Number of presidential absentee ballots 2
Total number of persons voting 13006

Summary of Totals
City of New Brighton
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (New Brighton)

NP
Kari Niedfeldf-Thomas
8514

Council Member At Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

NP
Jeanne Vint Frischman
5362

wi

WRITE-IN

269

NP NP wi

-Gina Bauman Jason Steffenhagen WRITE-IN
4660 5377 171
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Precinct

62 0330:
62 0335 :
62 0340 :
62 0345 :
62 0350 :
62 0355 :
62 0360 :
62 0365 :

NEW BRIGHTON P-1
NEW BRIGHTON P-2
NEW BRIGHTON P-3
NEW BRIGHTON P-4
NEW BRIGHTON P-5
NEW BRIGHTON P-6
NEW BRIGHTON P-7
NEW BRIGHTON P-8

City of New Brighton Total:

Detail of Election Results
City of New Brighton

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

1979
1403
1132
2112
2671
2033
1534
1974
14838

Persons Registered
on Election Day
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231
110
85
183
103
99
92
99
1002

Total Number of
Persons Voting

1645
1174
1026
1818
2420
1810
1356
1757
13006



Office Title: Mayor (New Brighton)

Precinct

62 0330 :
62 0335 :
62 0340 :
: NEW BRIGHTON P-4

62 0345

62 0350 :
62 0355 :
62 0360 :
62 0365 :

Total:

NEW BRIGHTON P-1
NEW BRIGHTON P-2
NEW BRIGHTON P-3

NEW BRIGHTON P-5
NEW BRIGHTON P-6
NEW BRIGHTON P-7
NEW BRIGHTON P-8

Detail of Election Resul
City of New Brighton

Its

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

NP
Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas

1009
721
690

1234

1580

1215
893

1162

8514

Office Title: Council Member At Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

Precinct

62 0330 :
62 0335 :
62 0340 :
62 0345 :
62 0350 :
62 0355 :
62 0360 :
62 0365 :

Total:

NEW BRIGHTON P-1
NEW BRIGHTON P-2
NEW BRIGHTON P-3
NEW BRIGHTON P-4
NEW BRIGHTON P-5
NEW BRIGHTON P-6
NEW BRIGHTON P-7
NEW BRIGHTON P-8

NP
Jeanne Vint Frischman

591
398
422
762
1000
843
585
761
5362

Wi
WRITE-IN

41
18
19
38
55
45
28
25
269

NP
Gina Bauman

575
410
380
688
857
713
455
582
4660
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NP
Jason Steffenhagen

526
438
411
739
1049
813
643
758
5377

wi
WRITE-IN

32
13
11
30
28
20
28
9
171



State of Minnesota
City of New Brighton

1, l -gg:g \ %2@ 1 a rA ci , Clerk of the City of New Brighton do hereby certify the within and foregoing \‘ ; pages to be a
full and correct copy o originatabstract and return of the votes cast in the City of New Brighton State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

2 day of_No e nnlooy 2024,

4

Witness my hand and official seal of office this
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We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filedopened, and canvassed, and now remaining ongm the office of the City of New
Brighton Clerk. Wilness our official signature at N&H_L&Lbkm— in e County this day of

2024. (Dw\:;wow{-h%smﬂ-)

Member of canvassin srd gi

Member of canvassjng board

Member of canvassirg board

N a——
MembeWﬁir{g&dﬁ?{i

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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