Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of New Brighton
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.

Abstract print version 45255, generated 11/7/2024 2:28:47 PM

Summary of Totals City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	14838
Number of persons registered on Election Day	1002
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	4634
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	32
Number of presidential absentee ballots	2
Total number of persons voting	13006

Summary of Totals City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (New Brighton)

WI

Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas

8514

WRITE-IN 269

Council Member At Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

NP

WI

Jeanne Vint Frischman

Gina Bauman

Jason Steffenhagen

WRITE-IN

5362

4660

5377

171

Detail of Election Results City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1	1979	231	1645
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2	1403	110	1174
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3	1132	85	1026
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4	2112	183	1818
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5	2671	103	2420
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6	2033	99	1810
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7	1534	92	1356
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8	1974	99	1757
City of New Brighton Total:	14838	1002	13006

Detail of Election Results City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (New Brighton)

Precinct	NP	Wi
	Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas	WRITE-IN
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1	1009	41
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2	721	18
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3	690	19
62 0345; NEW BRIGHTON P-4	1234	38
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5	1590	55
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6	1215	45
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7	893	28
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8	1162	25
Total:	8514	269

Office Title: Council Member At Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP Jeanne Vint Frischman	NP Gina Bauman	NP Jason Steffenhagen	WI WRITE-IN
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1	591	575	526	32
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2	398	410	438	13
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3	422	380	411	11
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4	762	688	739	30
62 0350 NEW BRIGHTON P-5	1000	857	1049	28
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6	843	713	813	20
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7	585	455	643	28
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8	761	582	758	9
Total:	5362	4660	5377	171

State of Minnesota City of New Brighton		
I. Terri Spangrud full and correct copy of the original abstract and	Clerk of the City of New Brighton do hereby certify the within and foregoing	pages to be a
Witness my hand and official seal of office this	day of November, 2024.	

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of New Brighton Clerk. Witness our official signature at New Brighton in Raw sey County this late day of November 1981. 2024. (Dunsworth Atosent) Member of canvassing board Member of canvassing board Member of car Member of canvassing board Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board